

201 South Main, Suite 2300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

July 13, 2011

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND HAND DELIVERY

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Julie P. Orchard Commission Secretary

Re: Docket No. 11-035-T03, Advice No. 11-03 Schedule 114 - Cool Keeper Program

On March 28, 2011, Rocky Mountain Power (the Company) filed Advice No. 11-03 with the Public Service Commission of Utah (the Commission) proposing modifications to the Cool Keeper Program tariff (Schedule 114); this matter was assigned to the above referenced docket. Subsequent to filing Advice No. 11-03, the Company agreed to make several modifications to the originally filed tariff sheets in response to comments filed by the Division of Public Utilities (the Division) and the Office of Consumer Services (the Office) in this proceeding. The Commission, on June 22, 2011, issued an order approving modifications to Schedule 114. The Commission's order approves certain modifications originally proposed by the Company in Advice No. 11-03 and also modifications agreed to subsequently by the Company, Division and Office.

In the same order, the Commission directed the Company to file revised Schedule 114 tariff sheets reflecting the approved modifications for compliance review. In accordance with this direction, Rocky Mountain Power provides herewith Schedule 114 tariff sheets reflecting modifications approved by the Commission; the Company believes the attached tariff sheets reflect the intent of the Commission's order in this proceeding.

Informal inquiries concerning this matter may be directed to Aaron Lively, regulatory manager, at 801-220-4501.

Sincerely,

Carol L. Hunter Vice President, Services

Enclosures